
The Year of Speed Sunday, Nov. 2, 2025

Announcements


• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores
• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church
• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)
• *****Sign-up Sheet for Christmas Play is at the Horse Shoe****
• Tues., Nov. 4, 2025 at 7:00 1st Tuesday Revival Service…speakers Min S. Ingram and Pastor Odom
• Wed., Nov. 5, 2025 at 12:00 Bible Study…Deacon A. Patrick will be teaching

• ’Branch-Out’ Youth Bible Study 6:00pm
• Sat., Nov 8, 2025 12pm-2pm GenZ Ministry is hosting Seniors Bingo…food and prizes
• Sun., Nov 9, 2025 Honoring our Veterans…wear Camouflage
• Sat., Nov. 15, 2025 at 9am-1pm Car Show in the Parking Lot…(See Sis Barbara for more info)
• Nov 16, 2025 Men’s Ministry sponsoring a Pre-Thankgiving Meal immediately after service

• Turkey, Ham, Corn, Green Beans, Dressing, Lemonade and Tea
• Fri., Nov. 21, 2025 from 12-3pm Thanksgiving Dinner hosted by Pretty Girls Loves God Ministry
• Sun., Nov. 23, 2025 at 1pm Dr. Dukes preaching at Tabernacle in Blackville, SC
• Tues., Nov. 25, 2025 at 11am Ned Branch feeding the community at 1st Baptist Soup Kitchen
• Sat., Nov. 29, 2025 at 10 Dr. Dukes will be speaking at St. Vaughville Association Meeting
• Sun., Nov. 30, 2025 First Sunday of Advent/Family and Friends Sunday: invite someone
• Mon., Dec. 1-Fri., 12th Millennial Millennial hosting ‘The 12 day of Christmas’
• Sun., Dec. 14, 2025 Ugly Christmas Sweater Sunday
• Fri., Dec. 19, 2025 at 6pm GenZ Ministry hosting movie: The Polar Express
• Sun., Dec. 21, 2025 at 5:00 Church Christmas Play…Directed by Dr. Anderson and Sis Tammy
• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 at 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service
• Mon-Wed. Jan. 5-7, 2026 Mid-Winter Baptist Convention in Spartanburg, SC
• Sun., Jan. 11, 2026 Dr. and 1st Lady Dukes’ 15th Pastoral Anniversary
• Sat., Jan. 31, 2026 from 10am-1 ‘It’s a Family Affair’ Conference…something for the whole family
• Wed., Feb. 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday…Beginning of Lent Season
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 Sunday Morning Service 2nd Millennial Anniversary
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 we’re hosting Howard University…dinner will be served after service
• Sun., Mar. 29, 2026 Family and Friends…invite someone
• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday
• Sat., April 18, 2026 Dr Dukes will preaching at Alive Conference in Columbia, SC
• Thurs. April 23, 2025 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching revival Near River Baptist Fairfax, SC
• Sat., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference
• Sun-Thurs, May 3-7 2026 Baptist State Convention Held in Charleston, SC
• Mon-Wed, June 15-17, 2026 from 6pm-8pm Vacation Bible School
• Sun., June 28, 2026 at 1pm Usher Anniversary
• Tues-Thurs., July 7-9, 2026 at 7pm Summer Church Revival
• Sun., July 26, 2026 at 3pm Baptist Day in Greenwood SC…Pastor Philip Thomas is speaker
• Sun., Aug. 2, 2026 Back-to-School Service
• Sun., Aug. 23, 2026 Sunday Morning 1st GenZ Anniversary
• Sun-Fri., Sept 6-11, 2026 National Baptist Convention held in Orlando, Florida
• Sun., Sept 13, 2026 at 1pm 158th Church Anniversary/Grandparents Day



The Year of Speed Luke 17:11-19, KJV Sunday, November 2, 2025

Subject: What we can learn from T.H.I.S.


Luk 17:11 And it came to pass, as he went to Jerusalem, that he 
passed through the midst of Samaria and Galilee.


Luk 17:12 And as he entered into a certain village, there met him 
ten men that were lepers, which stood afar off:


Luk 17:13 And they lifted up their voices, and said, Jesus, Master, 
have mercy on us.


Luk 17:14 And when he saw them, he said unto them, Go shew 
yourselves unto the priests. And it came to pass, that, as they went, 
they were cleansed.


Luk 17:15 And one of them, when he saw that he was healed, 
turned back, and with a loud voice glorified God,


Luk 17:16 And fell down on his face at his feet, giving him thanks: 
and he was a Samaritan.


Luk 17:17 And Jesus answering said, Were there not ten cleansed? 
but where are the nine?


Luk 17:18 There are not found that returned to give glory to God, 
save this stranger.


Luk 17:19 And he said unto him, Arise, go thy way: thy faith hath 
made thee whole.


Sermon Points: What we can learn from T.H.I.S.

1. T.heir Mindset (vss 11-13)


2. H.is Response (vs 14a)


3. I.nstant Mercy (vss 14b-15)


4. S.olo Faith (vss 16-19)
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/12/s_990012
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/12/s_990012
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/13/s_990013
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/14/s_990014
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/15/s_990015
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/16/s_990016
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/17/s_990017
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/18/s_990018
https://www.blueletterbible.org/kjv/luk/17/19/s_990019

